46 Cases of Persecution of Falun Gong Practitioners in China's Military industry

Case
Number

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

#14

#15

#16

#17

#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

#25

#26

#27

#28

#29

#30

#31

Name

AR
iy =2
ATTA
RFEE
BE=
TEE
AR¥EE
pUpRi
KEH
T8
TS
FRZE)

%3k
BiRkF

BRI

PR K
18 o1

KR

Hu Lin
Chen Lizhi
Liu Yuanjie

Song Xiujuan
Zhou Xianglan
Yu Huiyu
Xiong Huifeng
Liu Zhihua
Zhang Tingxiang
Ding Shumei
Xie Guifang
Chen Xinan
Hou Shuang
Ma Zhenyu
Yin Hongpei
Jiang He
Zhang Aidong
Li Jiankui
Wang Hao
Wang Xuan
Niu Hong
Yu Hongying
Huang Chunhua
Ma Zhongwen
Liu Guiying
Wang Liangging
Ma Mingjie
Xie Yanmin
Chen Jiaging
Tao Xiaozhen

Zuo Yongtai

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Age

47
69
79
79
79
80
80s
66
52
Unknown
64
70s
80s
62
Unknown
75
70
73
51
59
69
61
52
70s
Unknown
Unknown
30s
Unknown
66
60s

34

Province

Liaoning

Guizhou

Shaanxi
Guizhou

Jiangsu

Guizhou
Anhui
Gansu

Hubei

Jiangsu
Jiangsu
Guizhou
Jiangsu
Gansu

Hubei

Sichuan
Jiangxi
Gansu

Sichuan

Heilongjiang

Jiangsu

Jiangsu

Sichuan

Guizhou

Shandong

City
Shenyang
Anshun
Tianjin
Xi'an
Unknown
Nanjing
Tianjin
Beijing
Anshun
Hefei
Lanzhou
Xiangyang
Beijing
Nanjing
Yangzhou
Guiyang
Nanjing
Linxia
Wuhan
Beijing
Beijing
Xichang
Xinyu
Zhangye
Chengdu
Harbin
Nanjing
Nanjing
Chengdu
Unknown

Taian

Workplace

Shenyang Aircraft Research Institute
Anshun Guihang Group Longfei Aviation Accessories Co., Ltd.
Tianjin Aerospace Department 8358 Research Institute
Xi'an Oriental Group Co., Ltd.
Guizhou Liyang Aviation Engine Company
Aviation Industry Corporation of China
8358 Research Institute of the Ministry of Space Industry
Institute of Aerospace Materials and Technology
Anshun Pingba County Xinyi Factory
China Electronics Technology Group Corporation
Jiayuguan Nuclear Industry 404 Factory
AVIC Aerospace Lifesaving Equipment Co., Ltd.
Beijing Aerospace Research Aircraft
14th Research Institute of China Electronic Technology Group Corporation in Nanjing
No. 723 Research Institute of China Shipbuilding Industry Corporation
Guiyang Xiaohe Huafeng Electric Appliance Factory
China Electronics Technology Group Corporation No. 14
Gansu Province Nuclear Department

China Shipbuilding Industry Corporation

Institute 203 of the Second Academy of China Aerospace Science and Industry Corporation

MCC General Research Institute of Building and Construction
218 Geological Brigade of the Ministry of Nuclear Industry
Nuclear Industry 25th Company
Nuclear Industry 796 Mine
China Electronics Technology Group
China Academy of Launch Vehicle Technology
The 14th Research Institute of China Electronics Technology Group
The 14th Research Institute of China Electronics Technology Group
China Electronics Technology Group
Guizhou Aviation Industry Group

Taian Aerospace Special Vehicle Co., Ltd.

Type of Persecution

Tortured to death
Tortured, passed away
Harassed, passed away
Harassed, passed away
Harassed, passed away

Sentenced, passed away
Sentenced, tortured
Sentenced to 10 months
Sentenced to 3 years
Sentenced to 8 years
Sentenced to 5 years
Sentenced to 4.5 years
Sentenced to 4 years
Sentenced to 3 years
Sentenced to 3 years
Sentenced to 3 years
Sentenced to 1.25 years
Sentenced and deprived of pension
Sentenced to 1.67 years
Sentenced to 1.42 years
Sentenced to 1.5 years
Sentenced to 3.5 years
Sentenced to 2.5 years
Sentenced to 3.5 years
Sentenced to 3 years
Sentenced and fired from job
Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
Arrested
Detained
Detained

Arrested



#32 oAva Zuo Li Male Unknown Shandong Taian Taian Aerospace Special Vehicle Co., Ltd. Arrested

#33 BR= Kang Shulan Female 70s Sichuan Chengdu Seventh Aerospace Bureau Arrested

#34 TR Meng Xianghui Male Unknown Beijing Armored Forces Equipment Technology Research Institute Arrested

#35 XS Liu Changjin Male 70 Hebei Qinhuangdao 3540 Military Factory Arrested

#36 BT Zhong Sigiao Male 40s Chongging Chongging Ordnance Factory Tiema Group Arrested

#37 HES Han Shufang Female Unknown Shaanxi Xi'an China Aerospace Science and Technology Corporation Arrested

#38 pUEEY Liu Fen Female 80s Beijing Launch Vehicle Research Institute Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#39 Xz Liu Jian Male 55 Jiangsu Nanjing Nanjing No. 14 Institute Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#40 [EREES Xu Fuying Female 78 Beijing Beijing Aerospace System Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#41 58 Cai Qiang Male 50s Gansu Lanzhou Lanzhou 510 Research Institute of the Ministry of Aerospace Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#42 =E® Yuan Qichan Female 60s Guizhou Unknown Guizhou Aviation Industry Group Yonghong Machinery Factory Harassed

#43 FRE Liu Guilian Female 80 Guizhou Lanzhou Lanzhou Aerospace Flight Control Research Institute Harassed

#44 KEF= Zhang Xiulan Female 79 Beijing China Aerospace Science and Industry Corporation Home ransacked

#45 XK Liu Yongsheng Male 55 Sichuan Chengdu Chengdu Aircraft Research Institute Harassed

#46 =/ Li Yuehong Male Unknown Beijing China Beijing Aerospace Materials Harassed and forced to live away from home

Minghui.org



