46 Cases of Persecution of Falun Gong Practitioners in China's Military industry											
Case Number	Name		Gender	Age	Province	City	Workplace	Type of Persecution			
#1	胡林	Hu Lin	Male	47	Liaoning	Shenyang	Shenyang Aircraft Research Institute	Tortured to death			
#2	陈丽芝	Chen Lizhi	Female	69	Guizhou	Anshun	Anshun Guihang Group Longfei Aviation Accessories Co., Ltd.	Tortured, passed away			
#3	刘元杰	Liu Yuanjie	Female	79		Tianjin	Tianjin Aerospace Department 8358 Research Institute	Harassed, passed away			
#4	宋秀娟	Song Xiujuan	Female	79	Shaanxi	Xi'an	Xi'an Oriental Group Co., Ltd.	Harassed, passed away			
#5	周香兰	Zhou Xianglan	Female	79	Guizhou	Unknown	Guizhou Liyang Aviation Engine Company	Harassed, passed away			
#6	于惠玉	Yu Huiyu	Female	80	Jiangsu	Nanjing	Aviation Industry Corporation of China	Sentenced, passed away			
#7	熊辉丰	Xiong Huifeng	Male	80s		Tianjin	8358 Research Institute of the Ministry of Space Industry	Sentenced, tortured			
#8	刘志华	Liu Zhihua	Male	66		Beijing	Institute of Aerospace Materials and Technology	Sentenced to 10 months			
#9	张廷祥	Zhang Tingxiang	Male	52	Guizhou	Anshun	Anshun Pingba County Xinyi Factory	Sentenced to 3 years			
#10	丁书梅	Ding Shumei	Female	Unknown	Anhui	Hefei	China Electronics Technology Group Corporation	Sentenced to 8 years			
#11	谢桂芳	Xie Guifang	Female	64	Gansu	Lanzhou	Jiayuguan Nuclear Industry 404 Factory	Sentenced to 5 years			
#12	陈锡南	Chen Xinan	Male	70s	Hubei	Xiangyang	AVIC Aerospace Lifesaving Equipment Co., Ltd.	Sentenced to 4.5 years			
#13	侯爽	Hou Shuang	Female	80s		Beijing	Beijing Aerospace Research Aircraft	Sentenced to 4 years			
#14	马振宇	Ma Zhenyu	Male	62	Jiangsu	Nanjing	14th Research Institute of China Electronic Technology Group Corporation in Nanjing	Sentenced to 3 years			
#15	殷洪沛	Yin Hongpei	Male	Unknown	Jiangsu	Yangzhou	No. 723 Research Institute of China Shipbuilding Industry Corporation	Sentenced to 3 years			
#16	姜和	Jiang He	Female	75	Guizhou	Guiyang	Guiyang Xiaohe Huafeng Electric Appliance Factory	Sentenced to 3 years			
#17	张爱东	Zhang Aidong	Female	70	Jiangsu	Nanjing	China Electronics Technology Group Corporation No. 14	Sentenced to 1.25 years			
#18	李建魁	Li Jiankui	Male	73	Gansu	Linxia	Gansu Province Nuclear Department	Sentenced and deprived of pension			
#19	王浩	Wang Hao	Male	51	Hubei	Wuhan	China Shipbuilding Industry Corporation	Sentenced to 1.67 years			
#20	王暄	Wang Xuan	Female	59		Beijing	Institute 203 of the Second Academy of China Aerospace Science and Industry Corporation	Sentenced to 1.42 years			
#21	牛虹	Niu Hong	Female	69		Beijing	MCC General Research Institute of Building and Construction	Sentenced to 1.5 years			
#22	余洪英	Yu Hongying	Female	61	Sichuan	Xichang	218 Geological Brigade of the Ministry of Nuclear Industry	Sentenced to 3.5 years			
#23	黄春花	Huang Chunhua	Female	52	Jiangxi	Xinyu	Nuclear Industry 25th Company	Sentenced to 2.5 years			
#24	马忠文	Ma Zhongwen	Male	70s	Gansu	Zhangye	Nuclear Industry 796 Mine	Sentenced to 3.5 years			
#25	刘桂英	Liu Guiying	Female	Unknown	Sichuan	Chengdu	China Electronics Technology Group	Sentenced to 3 years			
#26	王亮清	Wang Liangqing	Male	Unknown	Heilongjiang	Harbin	China Academy of Launch Vehicle Technology	Sentenced and fired from job			
#27	马明杰	Ma Mingjie	Male	30s	Jiangsu	Nanjing	The 14th Research Institute of China Electronics Technology Group	Arrested and taken to brainwashing cente			
#28	谢燕敏	Xie Yanmin	Female	Unknown	Jiangsu	Nanjing	The 14th Research Institute of China Electronics Technology Group	Arrested			
#29	陈家庆	Chen Jiaqing	Male	66	Sichuan	Chengdu	China Electronics Technology Group	Detained			
#30	陶筱贞	Tao Xiaozhen	Female	60s	Guizhou	Unknown	Guizhou Aviation Industry Group	Detained			
#31	左永泰	Zuo Yongtai	Female	34	Shandong	Taian	Taian Aerospace Special Vehicle Co., Ltd.	Arrested			

#32	左立	Zuo Li	Male	Unknown	Shandong	Taian	Taian Aerospace Special Vehicle Co., Ltd.	Arrested
#33	康淑兰	Kang Shulan	Female	70s	Sichuan	Chengdu	Seventh Aerospace Bureau	Arrested
#34	孟祥辉	Meng Xianghui	Male	Unknown		Beijing	Armored Forces Equipment Technology Research Institute	Arrested
#35	刘长今	Liu Changjin	Male	70	Hebei	Qinhuangdao	3540 Military Factory	Arrested
#36	钟思桥	Zhong Siqiao	Male	40s		Chongqing	Chongqing Ordnance Factory Tiema Group	Arrested
#37	韩素芳	Han Shufang	Female	Unknown	Shaanxi	Xi'an	China Aerospace Science and Technology Corporation	Arrested
#38	刘芬	Liu Fen	Female	80s		Beijing	Launch Vehicle Research Institute	Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#39	刘捷	Liu Jian	Male	55	Jiangsu	Nanjing	Nanjing No. 14 Institute	Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#40	徐福英	Xu Fuying	Female	78		Beijing	Beijing Aerospace System	Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#41	柴强	Cai Qiang	Male	50s	Gansu	Lanzhou	Lanzhou 510 Research Institute of the Ministry of Aerospace	Arrested and taken to brainwashing center
#42	袁启禅	Yuan Qichan	Female	60s	Guizhou	Unknown	Guizhou Aviation Industry Group Yonghong Machinery Factory	Harassed
#43	李贵鸾	Liu Guilian	Female	80	Guizhou	Lanzhou	Lanzhou Aerospace Flight Control Research Institute	Harassed
#44	张秀兰	Zhang Xiulan	Female	79		Beijing	China Aerospace Science and Industry Corporation	Home ransacked
#45	刘永生	Liu Yongsheng	Male	55	Sichuan	Chengdu	Chengdu Aircraft Research Institute	Harassed
#46	李月红	Li Yuehong	Male	Unknown		Beijing	China Beijing Aerospace Materials	Harassed and forced to live away from home
								Minghui.org